proposal and this agreement, the terms most favorable to the City shall prevail.”   

2. COMPENSATION.  Section 2 of the Agreement, “Compensation” is amended to 

include the following provision:   

“For fiscal year 2019-20, CITY shall pay Consultant an additional $6,457.00 for a total 

compensation not to exceed Ninety-Four Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and No Cents 

($94,400.00).” 

3. TERM.  Section 4 of the Agreement, “Effective Date and Term” is amended to include 

the following provision:   

“The effective date of this Second Amendment to the Agreement is August 5, 2019 and 

it shall terminate on October 31, 2020.”